customers) throughout upstate New York and New England.

Exhibit   {TD-5)

BEFORE THE
STATE OF NEW YORK
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION
Cases 03-E-0765 & 03-G-0766

December 2003

Prepared Exhibits of:

Thomas A. D'Ambrosia
Supervisor of Accounting and
Finance
Office of Accounting and
Finance
State of New York
Department of Public Service
Three Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12223-1350

Case 03-E-0765 Exhibit (TD-5)
Pagel of 2

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Estimated Amount to be Removed from Fixed Costs Upon the Sale of Ginna Station

SMillions

Ginna Fixed Costs fa)
Pre-Tax Return on Equity

Rate Base Differences
Common Equity Ratio

Equity Component of Rate Base
Return on Equity

Total
Preferred Dividend
Federal & State Income Taxes
Interest Expense /

O&M Expenses
Amortizations
Depreciation
Ginna Decommissioning
Taxes Other than Income & Revenue Taxes

Total

Estimated Monthly Amount of Avoided Costs

Ginna per Pro-Forma
Unbunding Staff Staff

Filing Adjustments As Adjusted

(b) S 169.6
52.8%

S 197.7
-3.0%

$ 367.3
49.8%

s 89.5
13.3%

$ (5.9)
-2.3%

S 182.9
11.0%

$ 11.9 $ 8.2 $ 20.1
$ - s - $ -

$ 7.2 $ 4.9 $ 12.1
$ 5.4 $ 6.2 $ 11.5
$ 83.5 $ 2.2 $ 85.7

(c) $ 2.1 $ (2.1) $ 0.0
(d) $ 30.8 $ (21.5) $ 9.3

s 28.7 $ (23.7) $ 5.0
$ 9.2 $_ 1.4 $ 10.6

1_ 178.8 $_ (24.4) $_ 154.3

L. 14.9 L. (2.0) L. 12.9

(a) Excludes fuel costs which are being reconciled in Electric Supply Reconciliation Mechanism (ESM)
) From Asset Sale Gain Account Exhibit (TD-6), includes ASGA credit.

c) Excludes $5.7 million amortization of2003 outage Ginna replacement power costs
(d) Staff amount includes Common/General depreciation

Case 03-E-0765 Exhibit   (TD-5)
Page 2 of 2

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation
Comparison of Staff and RG&E Ginna Estimated Fixed Cost Amounts

SMUIions

Ginna Fixed Costs (a)
Pre-Tax Return on Equity

Rate Base
Common Equity Ratio

Equity Component of Rate Base
Return on Equity